# CH \$140.00 1840371

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM410337

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/07/2015

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Frank V. Zappa		11/30/2016	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES
Gail A. Zappa		11/30/2016	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE TRUSTEES OF THE ZAPPA FAMILY TRUST ADMINISTRATIVE TRUST
Street Address:	3940 Laurel Canyon Blvd.
Internal Address:	Suite 859
City:	Studio City
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91604
Entity Type:	Trust: CALIFORNIA
Composed Of:	<ul> <li>Ahmet Zappa, UNITED STATES, INDIVIDUAL</li> <li>Diva Zappa, UNITED STATES, INDIVIDUAL</li> </ul>

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1840371	FRANK ZAPPA
Registration Number:	1840370	ZAPPA
Registration Number:	1840500	ZAPPA
Registration Number:	1840602	ZAPPA
Registration Number:	1843244	ZAPPA

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2139292525

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 213.929.2500

**Email:** ipladocket@swlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Dax Alvarez

Address Line 1: 400 East Van Buren Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1900

Address Line 4: Pho	enix, ARIZONA 85004-2202
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	68689.00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dax Alvarez
SIGNATURE:	/Dax Alvarez/
DATE SIGNED:	12/28/2016
T	

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=68689.00001 - FZ and GZ Nunc Pro Tunc#page1.tif source=68689.00001 - FZ and GZ Nunc Pro Tunc#page2.tif source=68689.00001 - FZ and GZ Nunc Pro Tunc#page3.tif

# NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK AND REGISTRATION THEREOF

WHEREAS, Frank V. Zappa, an individual and United States citizen and Adelaide Gail Zappa, also known as A. Gail Zappa, an individual and United States citizen (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Assignors"), have acquired or adopted, and used, and thereby owns all right, title and interest in and to (i) the trademarks and (ii) the registrations thereof identified in Exhibit A attached hereto and by this reference incorporated into and made a part hereof (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Frank V. Zappa died on December 3, 1993 in the County of Los Angeles, State of California and Adelaide Gail Zappa died on October 7, 2015 in the County of Los Angeles State of California;

WHEREAS, The Trustees of the Zappa Family Trust Administrative Trust, a California Trust, composed of Ahmet Zappa an individual and United States citizen and Diva Zappa, an individual and United States citizen (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee") are the successors of the decedents' interest in the Marks as defined in California Probate Code 13006.

WHEREAS, in order to effectuate Assignors' assignment of their entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, the goodwill appurtenant thereto and the Registrations therefore to Assignee, the successor of the decedents is executing this instrument of Assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, Assignors do hereby sell, assign, convey and transfer unto Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, their full and entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, the attendant goodwill symbolized by the Marks, the same to vest in Assignee, including, without limitation, the ownership of all causes of action for, and claims for damages by reason of, the infringement of the Marks by other parties, which causes of action and claims arose prior to the Effective Date of the Assignment of October 7, 2015.

Assignors hereby agree that Assignee shall have the right to record this instrument of assignment with the United States Patent and Trademark Office so as to establish Assignee as owner of record of the Marks.

25293182

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have caused this instrument to be executed on the date indicated below.

Frank V. Zappa ("Aksignor")

Dated: November 30, 2016

By:\_\_\_\_\_\_\_

Name: Ahmet Zappa Title: Successor/Trustee

Adelaide Gail Zappa

("Assignor")

Dated: November 30, 2016

By: / / / / / / / / Yame: Ahmei Zappa

Title: Successor/Trustee

# EXHIBIT A

<u>Mark</u>	Country	Registration No.	Class
FRANK ZAPPA	United States	1840371	09
ZAPPA	United States	1840370	:09
ZAPPA	United States	1840500	16
ZAPPA	United States	1840602	25
ZAPPA	United States	1843244	41

25293182

**RECORDED: 12/28/2016**